MAX-VH™
Vertical Hollow
Shaft Motors
Specifications
Item Standard Specification
Type Of Motors Squirrel Cage Induction Motors (SCIM)
Design Standards Nema Mg-1, Mg-13
Voltages 230V/ 460V (Usable on 208V), 460V. 150 hp and Larger are 460V Only

7
0.
75
0.
75
ØA ØA
ØBX ØBX
C0.04 C0.04C0.04 C0.04
FIG. 1 FIG. 2
Notes:
	 Tolerance on BX dimensions up to and including
	 1.500 inches diameter: 0 ~ +0.001 inches;
	 larger than 1.500 inches diameter: 0 ~ +0.0015 inches.
FRAME A BX CATALOG NO.
210TP FIG. 1 1.77
0.751 SB210-0.751
0.876 SB210-0.876
0.938 SB210-0.938
1.001 SB210-1.001
250TP FIG. 1 1.77
0.751 SB250-0.751
0.876 SB250-0.876
1.001 SB250-1.001
1.188 SB250-1.188
1.251 SB250-1.251
280TP FIG. 1 2.17
0.751 SB280-0.751
0.876 SB280-0.876
1.001 SB280-1.001
1.188 SB280-1.188
1.251 SB280-1.251
320TP FIG. 2 2.83
1.001 SB320-1.001
1.188 SB320-1.188
1.251 SB320-1.251
1.438 SB320-1.438
1.501 SB320-1.501
360TP FIG. 2 3.03
1.001 SB360-1.001
1.188 SB360-1.188
1.251 SB360-1.251
1.438 SB360-1.251
1.501 SB360-1.501
400TP FIG. 2 3.54
1.188 SB400-1.188
1.251 SB400-1.251
1.438 SB400-1.438
1.501 SB400-1.501
1.688 SB400-1.688
1.751 SB400-1.751
FRAME A BX CATALOG NO.
444 - 445TP FIG. 2 4.09
1.188 SB444/5-1.188
1.251 SB444/5-1.251
1.438 SB444/5-1.438
1.501 SB444/5-1.501
1.688 SB444/5-1.688
1.751 SB444/5-1.751
1.938 SB444/5-1.938
447-449TP FIG. 2 4.09
1.438 SB447/9-1.438
1.501 SB447/9-1.501
1.688 SB447/9-1.688
1.751 SB447/9-1.751
1.938 SB447/9-1.938
2.001 SB447/9-2.001
2.063 SB447/9-2.063
2.126 SB447/9-2.126
2.188 SB447/9-2.188
2.251 SB447/9-2.251
2.376 SB447/9-2.376
2.438 SB447/9-2.438
2.501 SB447/9-2.501
Dimensions - Coupling
FRAME BX BY BZ EW R XB XD XE XF CATALOG NO.
213TP
215TP
	 0.751 No. 10-32 UNF 1.375 0.188 0.845 1.75 0.406 2.000 1.125 AC210-0.751
	 0.876 No. 10-32 UNF 1.375 0.188 0.970 1.75 0.406 2.000 1.125 AC210-0.876
	 0.938 No. 10-32 UNF 1.375 0.250 1.078 1.75 0.406 2.000 1.125 AC210-0.938
	 *1.001 No. 10-32 UNF 1.375 0.250 1.126 1.75 0.406 2.000 1.125 AC210-1.001
254TP
256TP
	 0.751 No. 10-32 UNF 1.375 0.188 0.845 2.17 0.410 2.250 1.230 AC250-0.751
	 0.876 No. 10-32 UNF 1.375 0.188 0.970 2.17 0.410 2.250 1.230 AC250-0.876
	 1.001 No. 10-32 UNF 1.375 0.250 1.126 2.17 0.410 2.250 1.230 AC250-1.001
	 *1.188 1/4”-20 UNC 1.750 0.250 1.313 2.17 0.410 2.250 1.230 AC250-1.188
	 1.251 1/4”-20 UNC 1.750 0.250 1.376 2.17 0.410 2.250 1.230 AC250-1.251
284TP
286TP
	 0.751 No. 10-32 UNF 1.375 0.188 0.845 2.17 0.410 2.250 1.230 AC280-0.751
	 0.876 No. 10-32 UNF 1.375 0.188 0.970 2.17 0.410 2.250 1.230 AC280-0.876
	 1.001 No. 10-32 UNF 1.375 0.250 1.126 2.17 0.410 2.250 1.230 AC280-1.001
	 *1.188 1/4”-20 UNC 1.750 0.250 1.313 2.17 0.410 2.250 1.230 AC280-1.188
	 1.251 1/4”-20 UNC 1.750 0.250 1.376 2.17 0.410 2.250 1.230 AC280-1.251
324TP
326TP
	 1.001 No. 10-32 UNF 1.375 0.250 1.126 2.54 0.410 2.875 1.540 AC320-1.001
	 *1.188 1/4”-20 UNC 1.750 0.250 1.313 2.54 0.410 2.875 1.540 AC320-1.188
	 1.251 1/4”-20 UNC 1.750 0.250 1.376 2.54 0.410 2.875 1.540 AC320-1.251
	 1.438 1/4”-20 UNC 2.125 0.375 1.625 2.54 0.470 2.875 1.540 AC320-1.438
	 1.501 1/4”-20 UNC 2.125 0.375 1.688 2.54 0.470 2.875 1.540 AC320-1.501
364TP
365TP
	 1.001 No. 10-32 UNF 1.375 0.250 1.126 2.54 0.410 2.875 1.540 AC360-1.001
	 1.188 1/4”-20 UNC 1.750 0.250 1.313 2.54 0.410 2.875 1.540 AC360-1.188
	 *1.251 1/4”-20 UNC 1.750 0.250 1.376 2.54 0.410 2.875 1.540 AC360-1.251
	 1.438 1/4”-20 UNC 2.125 0.375 1.625 2.54 0.530 2.875 1.540 AC360-1.251
	 1.501 1/4”-20 UNC 2.125 0.375 1.688 2.54 0.530 2.875 1.540 AC360-1.501
404TP
405TP
	 1.188 1/4”-20 UNC 1.750 0.250 1.313 2.76 0.530 3.150 1.500 AC400-1.188
	 1.251 1/4”-20 UNC 1.750 0.250 1.376 2.76 0.530 3.150 1.500 AC400-1.251
	 1.438 1/4”-20 UNC 2.125 0.375 1.625 2.76 0.530 3.150 1.500 AC400-1.438
	 *1.501 1/4”-20 UNC 2.125 0.375 1.688 2.76 0.530 3.150 1.500 AC400-1.501
	 1.688 1/4”-20 UNC 2.500 0.375 1.891 2.76 0.530 3.150 1.500 AC400-1.688
	 1.751 1/4”-20 UNC 2.500 0.375 1.954 2.76 0.530 3.150 1.500 AC400-1.751
444TP
445TP
	 1.188 1/4”-20 UNC 1.750 0.250 1.304 4.35 0.406 3.740 2.875 AC444/5-1.188
	 1.251 1/4”-20 UNC 1.750 0.250 1.367 4.35 0.406 3.740 2.875 AC444/5-1.251
	 1.438 1/4”-20 UNC 2.125 0.375 1.605 4.35 0.531 3.740 2.875 AC444/5-1.438
	 1.501 1/4”-20 UNC 2.125 0.375 1.669 4.35 0.531 3.740 2.875 AC444/5-1.501
	 *1.688 1/4”-20 UNC 2.500 0.375 1.859 4.35 0.531 3.740 2.875 AC444/5-1.688
	 1.751 1/4”-20 UNC 2.500 0.375 1.922 4.35 0.531 3.740 2.875 AC444/5-1.751
	 1.938 1/4”-20 UNC 2.500 0.500 2.160 4.35 0.688 3.740 2.875 AC444/5-1.938
445TP20
447tp
449tp
	 1.438 1/4”-20 UNC 2.125 0.375 1.605 4.74 0.531 4.725 3.071 AC447/9-1.438
	 1.501 1/4”-20 UNC 2.125 0.375 1.669 4.74 0.531 4.725 3.071 AC447/9-1.501
	 *1.688 1/4”-20 UNC 2.500 0.375 1.859 4.74 0.531 4.725 3.071 AC447/9-1.688
	 1.751 1/4”-20 UNC 2.500 0.375 1.922 4.74 0.531 4.725 3.071 AC447/9-1.751
	 1.938 1/4”-20 UNC 2.500 0.500 2.160 4.74 0.688 4.725 3.071 AC447/9-1.938
	 2.001 3/8”-16 UNC 3.250 0.500 2.223 4.74 0.688 4.725 3.071 AC447/9-2.001
	 2.063 3/8”-16 UNC 3.250 0.500 2.287 4.74 0.688 4.725 3.071 AC447/9-2.063
	 *2.126 3/8”-16 UNC 3.250 0.500 2.350 4.74 0.688 4.725 3.071 AC447/9-2.126
	 2.188 3/8”-16 UNC 3.250 0.500 2.414 4.74 0.688 4.725 3.071 AC447/9-2.188
	 2.251 3/8”-16 UNC 3.250 0.500 2.477 4.74 0.688 4.725 3.071 AC447/9-2.251
	 2.376 3/8”-16 UNC 3.250 0.625 2.651 4.74 0.813 4.725 3.071 AC447/9-2.376
	 2.438 3/8”-16 UNC 3.250 0.625 2.714 4.74 0.813 4.725 3.071 AC447/9-2.438
	 2.501 3/8”-16 UNC 3.250 0.625 2.778 4.74 0.813 4.725 3.071 AC447/9-2.501
Notes:
Tolerance on BX dimensions up to and including 1.
1.500 inches diameter: +0.001 inches, -0.000 inches;
larger than 1.500 inches diameter: +0.0015 inches, -0.0000 inches.